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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 1/5/2023 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
12/15/2022
Total Receipts: 4,551 2,922 0
Feeder Cattle: 4,551(100.0%) 2,922(100.0%) 0(0.0%)

Compared to the last feeder cattle sale on Dec. 15th: Feeder steers 5.00 to 10.00 higher. Feeder heifers steady to 5.00 higher. Steer calves
12.00 to 17.00 higher. Heifer calves steady. Demand was moderate to active. Quality was average. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle
(62% Steers, 35% Heifers, 3% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 56%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
15 301-338 321 263.00-287.00 276.33
23 361-398 380 273.00-285.00 277.31
3 393 393 263.00 263.00 Unweaned
166 405-446 427 246.00-275.00 263.80
142 455-498 480 220.50-262.00 239.92
4 450-485 468 221.00-239.00 229.66 Unweaned
278 500-549 526 201.00-240.00 219.75
6 507 507 223.00 223.00 Unweaned
337 550-599 572 193.00-226.00 215.57
229 600-642 622 182.00-211.00 196.77
18 626-649 637 178.50-191.00 185.64 Unweaned
318 661-688 670 175.00-201.50 190.85
9 660-693 671 170.00-185.00 179.84 Unweaned
239 701-747 723 180.00-188.25 185.84
4 748 748 176.00 176.00 Unweaned
247 765-794 776 172.00-185.75 181.28
162 816-848 831 179.25-183.75 180.76
124 854-897 868 180.00-182.00 180.40
5 904 904 180.50 180.50
58 978 978 175.00 175.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 402 402 214.00 214.00
12 573-592 584 145.00-185.00 171.92
11 613-616 614 160.00-174.00 166.38
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5 820 820 176.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 395 395 169.00
4 475 475 150.00
3 530 530 133.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 318 318 200.00
2 307 307 193.00
41 360-395 375 195.00-216.00
8 362-385 379 201.00
81 412-449 425 185.00-207.00
26 420-438 427 181.00-203.00
113 456-499 484 186.00-199.00
8 476 476 188.50
62 502-532 525 187.00-194.00
37 500-511 509 179.00-187.00
198 553-598 574 165.00-184.00
22 582-590 587 165.00-171.00
153 600-647 616 165.00-176.50
26 600-633 623 156.50-167.00
87 652-687 667 169.00-175.50
157 701-745 713 162.00-176.00
10 716-747 738 156.50-157.00
192 750-783 765 152.00-173.00
7 770 770 153.00
5 805 805 170.50
10 847 847 147.00
66 850-868 860 158.00-167.50

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
10 320-338 325 181.00-185.00
5 423 423 159.00

490 490 183.00
4 595 595 156.00
12 681 681 167.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range

Avg Wt

Price Range

176.00

Avg Price
169.00

150.00
133.00

Avg Price
200.00
193.00
208.17
201.00
201.55
194.99
194.21
188.50
188.71
185.03
178.53
167.06
172.74
161.82
172.15
174.18
156.85
168.20
153.00
170.50
147.00
166.05

Avg Price
182.25
159.00
183.00
156.00
167.00

Avg Price

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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5 390 390 150.00 150.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 355 355 273.00 273.00
2 392 392 254.00 254.00 Unweaned
5 403 403 260.00 260.00 Unweaned
3 466 466 185.00 185.00
11 451-468 463 210.00-212.00 210.53 Unweaned
21 510-546 532 192.00-207.00 199.41 Unweaned
3 585 585 180.00 180.00
18 563-587 575 190.00-194.00 191.96 Unweaned
10 617-646 632 183.00 183.00
12 633-645 639 182.00-187.00 184.48 Unweaned
21 715-718 715 173.00-185.00 183.28 Unweaned
BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 423 423 180.00 180.00 Unweaned
4 555 555 137.00 137.00
4 603 603 169.00 169.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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